

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1797/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2005 in CRLM No. 62738/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PRITAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service, permission to file rejoinder affidavit

Date: 23/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice is to be issued upon unserved Respondent Nos. 2 to 10. Notice of Respondent

Nos. 2 to 8 be served through the Home Secretary being Respondent No.1.

So far as Respondent No. 9 and 10 are concerned notice be sent through the District Court

Ambala for service upon unserved respondent Nos. 9 and 10 by directing Serving Officer to affix

the notices at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 31st October, 2007.
(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG